C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20131004-E127643
Report Reference  E127643-A162-UL
Issue Date  2013-OCTOBER-04
William R. Carney, Director, North American Certification Programs
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at www.ul.com/contactus

Model Differences
Model PSAC05R-050T is similar to Models PSAC05R-050YYY (Y=0-9, A-Z or blank except PSAC05R-050T)
except for RS1, NTC1, C13 and model designation.
Model  PSAC05R-055 is similar to model PSAC050R-050YYY except for R12 and output rating.
Model PSAC05R-050(AS) is similar to model PSAC050R-050YYY except for output rating and model
designation.
Model PSAC05R-050TI is similar to Model PSAC05R-050T except for additional CY1, different L1/L2 type,
PWB layout, circuit, fusing resistor rating and model designation.
Technical Considerations
 Equipment mobility : direct plug-in
 Operating condition : continuous
 Mains supply tolerance (%) : +10%, -10%
 Tested for IT power systems : N/A
 IT testing, phase-phase voltage (V) : N/A
 Class of equipment : Class II (double insulated)
 Mass of equipment (kg) : Max. 0.07 kg
 Protection against ingress of water : IP X0
 The product was submitted and evaluated for use at the maximum ambient temperature (Tma)
permitted by the manufacturer’s specification of: 45 degree C for PSAC05R-050YYY, PSAC05R-
050T, PSAC05R-055, PSAC05R-050(AS);, 50 degree C for PSAC05R-050TI
 The means of connection to the mains supply is: Pluggable A, Direct Plug-In Unit
 The product is intended for use on the following power systems: TN
 The equipment disconnect device is considered to be: Plug